QPD1008L
125W, 50V, DC – 3.2 GHz, GaN RF Transistor
Data Sheet Rev. L, February 2026 | Subject to change without notice 1 of 27 www.qorvo.com
General Description
The QPD1008L is a 125 W (P3dB) wideband unmatched
discrete GaN on SiC HEMT which operates from DC to 3.2
GHz with a 50V supply rail.   The device is in an industry
standard air cavity package and is ideally suited for military

• Jammers
• Avionics
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
QPD1008L DC – 3.2 GHz RF Transistor
QPD1008LPCB4B01 0.96 – 1.215 GHz EVB
QPD1008LEVB2 1.1 – 1.5 GHz EVB
QPD1008LEVB3 2.7 – 3.1 GHz EVB
QPD1008LEVB4 2.4 – 2.45 GHz EVB
QPD1008LEVB6 0.5 – 2.6 GHz EVB
Functional Block Diagram
QPD1008L
125W, 50V, DC – 3.2 GHz, GaN RF Transistor